P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
MOTOR FEEDACK SYSTEMS ROTARY HIPERFACE DSL® EKS/EKM36
Type code
Type
S Singleturn
M Multiturn
Version
0 Standard
2 SIL2
Connection type
K Integrated in the motor cable, 1 temperature sensor
Connector outlet
B Encoder circuit with EMC filter to housing
Resolution
18 18 bit/rotation
20 20 bit/rotation
E K 3 6  - F O O A
Ordering information
Singleturn for integration
•	 Shaft version: tapered shaft
•	 Mechanical feature: Spring mounting plate, Ø 36
•	 Electrical interface: HIPERFACE DSL®
•	 Connection type: connector, 4-pin
Type Part no.
EKS36-0KF0B018A 1084229
EKS36-0KF0B020A 1084230
•	 Shaft version: tapered shaft
•	 Mechanical feature: Spring mounting plate, Ø 36
•	 Safety system: l
•	 Electrical interface: HIPERFACE DSL®
•	 Connection type: connector, 4-pin
Type Part no.
EKS36-2KF0B018A 1084231
EKS36-2KF0B020A 1084232
Multiturn for integration
•	 Shaft version: tapered shaft
•	 Mechanical feature: Spring mounting plate, Ø 36
•	 Electrical interface: HIPERFACE DSL®

081h Solution 4 0 - RESOLUTN
082h Range 4 0 - RANGE
083h Type code designation 18 0 - TYPECODE
084h Serial number 10 0 - SERIALNO
085h Firmware version
number
20 0 - FWREVNO
086h Firmware date 8 0 - FWDATE
087h EEPROM size 2 0 - EESIZE
0C0h Temperature range 4 0 - TEMPRNG
0C1h Temperature 2 0 - TEMPRTUR
0C2h LED current range 4 0 - LEDRANGE
0C3h LED current 2 0 - LEDCURR
0C4h Supply voltage range 4 0 - SUPRANGE
0C5h Supply voltage 2 0 - SUPVOLT
0C6h Rotation speed range 2 0 - SPEEDRNG
0C7h Rotation speed 2 0 - SPEED
0C8h Max. angular acceler-
ation
2 0 - ACCRANGE
0CBh Lifetime 8 0 - LIFETIME
0CCh Error protocol 8 0 - ERRORLOG
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
﻿M o t o r  f e e d b a c k  s y s t e m s  |  S I CK 8014131/2018-03-06
Subject to change without notice
9
MOTOR FEEDACK SYSTEMS ROTARY HIPERFACE DSL® EKS/EKM36
Resource Index Function Size (max. Offset) Read access Write access Name
0CDh Usage histogram 4 0 - HISTOGRM
0CFh Displays vector length 2 0 - VECLEN
100h Reset 0 - 0 RESET
101h Determine position 8 - 2 SETPOS
104h Determine access
level
8 0 0 SETACCCES
105h Change access key 8 - 0 CHNGEKEY
107h Warning limits 8 0 2 UWARNING
108h Reset to the factory
setting
8 - 2 FACRESET
109h User-defined encoder
index
2 0 3 ENCIDENT
10Ah Position filter setting 4 0 3 POSFILT
10Ch Import of HF data
fields
0 - 2 RMUSRDAT
120h Read counter 4 0 - READCNT
121h Increment counter, op-
erational lifetime: max.
300,000 increments
0 - 0 INCCOUNT
122h Reset the counter 0 - 2 RESETCNT
130h Load file 8 - 0 LOADFILE